Datasheet HBPR-500M-10K-IN-FC
High-Speed Balanced Photoreceiver
S O P H I S T I C A T E D  T O O L S  F O R  S I G N A L  R E C O V E R Y
HBPR-500M-10K-IN-FC_R03/TH,JMA/05MAR2024 Page 1 of 6
Features  Bandwidth DC to 500 MHz
 Common-Mode Rejection Ratio (CMRR) 45 dB typ.
 InGaAs-PIN photodiodes
 FC fiber optic inputs

other contaminants that could affect the operation or performance.
Application Notes The damage threshold of 12 mW for each photodiode mentioned in the “Absolute Maximum
Ratings” section applies to reasonably homogeneous illumination of the photodiodes. Extreme
focusing of the light beam can lead to damage to the photodiodes, even at significantly lower light
power.
To achieve optimum performance, it is recommended that the CW light intensity at both inputs be
well balanced. The monitor outputs can be used for continuous balance control. For setups with
arbitrarily varying CW offset, the photoreceiver's AC mode can be helpful. Using AC mode increases
the CW offset range to 1.3 mW (@ 1550 nm), regardless of the gain setting.
Available Version HBPR-500M-10K-IN-FC Fix/permanent FC fiber connectors
 for high coupling efficiency, excellent conversion gain
 accuracy and common mode rejection ratio (CMRR)
Related Models Various free space or fiber coupled HBPR models, with bandwidth up to 500 MHz, in the spectral
range from 320 nm to 1700 nm are available.
Si Versions Fiber-coupled with fix/permanent FC fiber connectors
HBPR-100M-60K-SI-FC Si-PIN  0.8 mm, DC – 100 MHz, 320 – 1000 nm,
 CMRR 50 dB, gain 2.0 × 104 / 6.0 × 104 V/A switchable
HBPR-200M-30K-SI-FC Si-PIN  0.8 mm, DC – 200 MHz, 320 – 1000 nm,
 CMRR 45 dB, gain 1.0 × 104 / 3.0 × 104 V/A switchable
HBPR-500M-10K-SI-FC Si-PIN  0.4 mm, DC – 500 MHz, 320 – 1000 nm,
 CMRR 40 dB, gain 5.0 × 103 / 10.0 × 103 V/A switchable
Free space versions with 1.035"-40 threaded flanges
HBPR-100M-60K-SI-FST Si-PIN  0.8 mm, DC – 100 MHz, 320 – 1000 nm,
 CMRR 50 dB, gain 2.0 × 104 / 6.0 × 104 V/A switchable
HBPR-200M-30K-SI-FST Si-PIN  0.8 mm, DC – 200 MHz, 320 – 1000 nm,
 CMRR 45 dB, gain 1.0 × 104 / 3.0 × 104 V/A switchable
HBPR-500M-10K-SI-FST Si-PIN  0.4 mm, DC – 500 MHz, 320 – 1000 nm,
 CMRR 40 dB, gain 5.0 × 103 / 10.0 × 103 V/A switchable
Datasheet HBPR-500M-10K-IN-FC
High-Speed Balanced Photoreceiver
S O P H I S T I C A T E D  T O O L S  F O R  S I G N A L  R E C O V E R Y
HBPR-500M-10K-IN-FC_R03/TH,JMA/05MAR2024 Page 3 of 6
Related Models (continued)
InGaAs Versions Fiber-coupled with fix/permanent FC fiber connectors (ball lense coupled)
HBPR-100M-60K-IN-FC InGaAs-PIN  0.08 mm, DC – 100 MHz, 900 – 1700 nm,
 CMRR 55 dB, gain 2.0 × 104 / 6.0 × 104 V/A switchable
HBPR-200M-30K-IN-FC InGaAs-PIN  0.08 mm, DC – 200 MHz, 900 – 1700 nm,
 CMRR 50 dB, gain 1.0 × 104 / 3.0 × 104 V/A switchable
Free space versions with 1.035"-40 threaded flanges
HBPR-100M-60K-IN-FST InGaAs-PIN  0.3 mm, DC – 100 MHz, 800 – 1700 nm,
 CMRR 50 dB, gain 2.0 × 104 / 6.0 × 104 V/A switchable
HBPR-200M-30K-IN-FST InGaAs-PIN  0.3 mm, DC – 200 MHz, 800 – 1700 nm,
 CMRR 45 dB, gain 1.0 × 104 / 3.0 × 104 V/A switchable
HBPR-450M-10K-IN-FST InGaAs-PIN  0.3 mm, DC – 450 MHz, 800 – 1700 nm,
 CMRR 35 dB, gain 5.0 × 103 / 10.0 × 103 V/A switchable
Available Accessory PS-15-25-L   Power Supply
   Input: 100 – 240 VAC
   Output: 15 VDC